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) ' The facts of thls case are in a narrow compass. The'apblicant
had worked in the Railways from 7.9.51 to 5.10.70. 'He was selected as |
a full time Coach in Badminton under the Natlonal Institute of Sport

He =ubm1tted his resignation from the post of Officiating Senicr Clerk

! in the Ra;lways w.e.f. 5.10.70 (A/N) and.joined the National Institute

‘ of -Sports‘ urider -Sports Authority of InCia. He retired frcm that

department cn 30%11.93/on attaining the age.of 60 years. He has been

- paid all his settlement dues which have'been worked out based on the

length of service rendered'by him In the Natiohal Institute cf onrt ‘
Patiala. He submitted a representat:on on 15.1.96 with a request that,

the services rendered b{fhlm on. Western Rallway may also be 1nc1uded
as,qualltylng service for the-purpose:of pensicnary benefits. Jhls

. was‘foIlowed by him vide reminder dated 14.2.96. 'His claim has heen\

~ rejected by the Sports Authority of India’vide_order dated 16.9.96 -

(Ann:A/13). It is this order whichAhas been impugned in this OA. '
Prayernof the applicaht is that the respondehts be directed to acoept



. for determining the pen51onary benefits.

" India.

the amount of Rs. 5708/— recelved by him as his settlement dues from

the Western Railway on account of the services rendered by th in that

department, and that the perlod of service from 7. 9 51 to 5.10.70 .be

combined with' the services rendered 1n the Sports Authorlty of Indla

2. It is an admltted fact in thJS case ‘that “while work:ng 1n the
Railways the appllcant was 'governed by Contrlbutory Prov:dent Fund
Scheme (CPF, for ' short) and on his ,resignation he recelved settlement

dues of Rs 5708/— from the Western Rallway. . ; .

3. . Short confroversy involved in this case 'is whether & Central

' éovernment empfovee, who in his new department is governed by the .

Pension. Rules,’is entitled to the henefit cf the services rendered, in
the earller department where he was governed by CPF and from where “he
has re51gned from service, for the purpose of pen81onary beneflts on

retJrement from the- new department. i

' ——

CH. The respondents have denied the claim of the applicant on the

ground that he joined Sports Authority of ‘India. as a direct recruit

after reslgnlng from the previous serv1ce. In his. earlier department,

" he wes governed by the CPE ‘and the amount due -at the time of his

i reslgnatlon has been duly paid" to him. Accordlng to the respcndents, .

there is no rule permlttlng counting of the services rendered ih the

earlJer department in the event the government servant jOlned the new

'department as a d1rect recruit. ‘For both the reasons that he jClned

Sports Authorlty of Indla as-a dlrect recruit after reelgnlnq from the
Railways and that he was pald h1= CPF dues in the Rallways, he is not
entitled tc count the services: rendered by him' in that department for

the purpose of pens1onary' beneflts payable by Sports Authorlty' of
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4 . The learned counsel for the parties,reiterated_the arguments

contained in the OA and the -reply tc support their respectivef

. cententiohs. : ; o
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6. Before g01ng 1nto this aspect of the cace whether a. direct
recruit to a post in a depertment is. entitled te the benefit cf the
services rendered by him in an earlier: Central Government department
and from where he has resfgned, we would®like ‘to consider whether a
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CPF optee can ‘claim the benefit of penslonary scheme.’ lhis issue has
been well settled in a catena of cases and the celebrated caee is
Krishena Kumar v. Unicn of Ind1a & Ors.,Aﬁﬁ“lgébtsb’lﬁgbl_ln Wthh 1t
has been clearly held-that thoee gcverned by CPF and who did not opt

for the pension echeme while in service cr “during the period such

,opt1ons were permlselble,,cannot claim penq1onary beneflts. What the .

appllcant is claiming,. amounts to;the same thing thatlfor the service

rendered in the Railways he should be treated as a _pensicner rather

. than a CPF optee. Even if he had continued in the same department and.

had retlred as a CPF cptee, he could make no_clalm whatsoever te
ew1tch over to the pensicnary scheme after’ retirement by offering to
refund the amount recelved as a CPF optee. The pension scheme was
1ntroduced w.e.f. 1. 4 .57 and all those employees who were already in -

serv:ce cn 1.4.57 were glven -an. optlon either to retain the prefident

‘l fund benef1t or to =w1tch over to the penSJOnary' beneflts on the
.condition that the contr:butlon already made throuoh pmov1dent fund

© amount would refund to the Railways on exerc;se-of the cption. It is

nct the case of the applicant that while in eervice.upto the year 1970
he ever opted for the- pensionary benefits, He consciously"and
knowingly remained an optee of the CPF Scheme and received his due
benefits. In euoh a situation, no question arise for giving the
benefit . of the services rendered by him ln the ‘Rallwaye for
determlnlng his pen31onary beneflts by the Sports Authorlty of Ind1a.

Acceptlng his plea would amount to con51der1ng him as a pensionary
cptee even while he was 1n,the Railways. ' The law is very clear on
this point and-this option is no more available to a Railway servant

who did not exercise his cption in time. . B

7 In v1ew of the conclus1on arrived at’' by us that the appllcant
being a CPF optee has 'no right to claim the penelonary benefits for

the services rendered by h1m in the Rallwayr, we' do not conSJder it,

‘neces =ary to go into the aepect whether a direct recruit in the new

department i.e. Sporte Authority of India could at all clalm any such

benefit of countlnc the prev1oue service even if it was due.
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8. In view of the discussicn aforeeald, we f1nd this OA totally

devoid of mer1t and 1s, therefore, d1sm1esed No costs.
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